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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check CBP 01/08/2021 ExxonMobil Oil Corporation 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,271.18
Bill 71878... 01/08/2021 537.520 - Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -1,357.67 1,357.67
537.520 - Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -315.57 315.57
537.520 - Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -263.28 263.28
541.520 - Fuel -251.00 251.00
541.520 - Fuel -83.66 83.66
TOTAL -2,271.18 2,271.18
Bill Pmt -Check CBP 01/08/2021 FLORIDA BLUE 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -13,053.16
Bill JAN 2...  01/08/2021 537.120 - Payroll - Regular -7,922.20 7,922.20
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -1,076.68 1,076.68
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -1,841.42 1,841.42
537.110 - Supervisor -1,136.56 1,136.56
537.110 - Supervisor -264.18 264.18
537.110 - Supervisor -609.09 609.09
537.110 - Supervisor -203.03 203.03
TOTAL -13,053.16 13,053.16
Bill Pmt -Check CBP 01/27/2021 BLUETARP FINANCIAL, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -491.50
Bill 61461... 01/27/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -137.60 137.60
Bill 61461... 01/27/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -137.91 137.91
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -32.06 32.06
Bill 61461... 01/27/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -149.24 149.24
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -34.69 34.69
TOTAL -491.50 491.50
Bill Pmt -Check CBP 01/29/2021 CENTURYLINK-LLC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -31.00
Bill 31171... 01/29/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -25.15 25.15
537.310 - Office Operations -5.85 5.85
TOTAL -31.00 31.00
Bill Pmt -Check CBP 01/29/2021 ExxonMobil Oil Corporation 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,183.03
Bill 71878... 01/29/2021 537.520 - Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -1,414.46 1,414.46
537.520 - Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -328.77 328.77
537.520 - Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -73.15 73.15
541.520 - Fuel -274.99 274.99
541.520 - Fuel -91.66 91.66
TOTAL -2,183.03 2,183.03
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check CBP 01/29/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -478.75
Bill 98713...  01/29/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -64.99 64.99
537.310 - Office Operations -15.41 15.41
Bill 98713...  01/29/2021 537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -107.41 107.41
537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -24.96 24.96
537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -265.98 265.98
TOTAL -478.75 478.75
Bill Pmt -Check 20660 01/18/2021 ALERT 360 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -135.90
Bill 11486... 12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -110.27 110.27
537.310 - Office Operations -25.63 25.63
TOTAL -135.90 135.90
Bill Pmt -Check 20661 01/18/2021 Bonita Auto Supply, Inc. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -446.78
Bill 776984 12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -197.94 197.94
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -46.01 46.01
Bill 776988 12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -10.15 10.15
Bill 776744 12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -192.68 192.68
TOTAL -446.78 446.78
Bill Pmt -Check 20662 01/18/2021 CENTURYLINK-LLC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -31.00
Bill 31171... 12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -25.15 25.15
537.310 - Office Operations -5.85 5.85
TOTAL -31.00 31.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20663 01/18/2021 CLUB CARE, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,735.20
Bill 29441 12/31/2020 537.341 - Flower Program -1,735.20 1,735.20
TOTAL -1,735.20 1,735.20
Bill Pmt -Check 20664 01/18/2021 FPL 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -433.05
Bill 06281...  12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -208.98 208.98
537.310 - Office Operations -48.58 48.58
Bill 10832...  12/31/2020 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -6.25 6.25
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -1.45 1.45
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -3.35 3.35
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -1.12 1.12
Bill 21442... 12/31/2020 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -20.08 20.08
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -4.67 4.67
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -10.76 10.76
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -3.58 3.58
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill 84024... 12/31/2020 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -44.36 44.36
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -10.31 10.31
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -23.77 23.77
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -7.92 7.92
Bill 88284... 12/31/2020 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -19.45 19.45
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -4.52 4.52
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -10.42 10.42
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -3.48 3.48
TOTAL -433.05 433.05
Bill Pmt -Check 20665 01/18/2021 FORESTRY RESOURCES, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -76.47
Bill 54710...  12/31/2020 537.522 - Chemicals -62.05 62.05
537.522 - Chemicals -14.42 14.42
TOTAL -76.47 76.47
Bill Pmt -Check 20666 01/18/2021 GRAINGER 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -21.21
Bill 97212... 12/31/2020 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -15.91 15.91
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -5.30 5.30
TOTAL -21.21 21.21
Bill Pmt -Check 20667 01/18/2021 GREENCO VEGETATION RECYCLING, LLC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,275.00
Bill 9421 12/31/2020 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 9631 12/31/2020 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -325.00 325.00
Bill 9922 12/31/2020 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 9942 12/31/2020 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 9975 12/31/2020 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 10015 12/31/2020 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 10146 12/31/2020 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -325.00 325.00
TOTAL -2,275.00 2,275.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20668 01/18/2021 HARRELL'S LLC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,269.98
Bill INVO1... 12/31/2020 537.522 - Chemicals -530.00 530.00
Bill INVO1... 12/31/2020 537.522 - Chemicals -268.52 268.52
Bill INVO1... 12/31/2020 537.522 - Chemicals -208.00 208.00
Bill INVO1... 12/31/2020 537.522 - Chemicals -213.77 213.77
537.522 - Chemicals -49.69 49.69
TOTAL -1,269.98 1,269.98

Page 3



BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 20669 01/18/2021 HOME DEPOT USA, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -118.26
Bill 40106... 12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -95.96 95.96
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -22.30 22.30
TOTAL -118.26 118.26
Bill Pmt -Check 20670 01/18/2021 HOTWIRE COMMUNICATIONS, LTD 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -258.94
Bill 30057...  12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -61.76 61.76
537.310 - Office Operations -14.35 14.35
Bill 11805...  12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -148.35 148.35
537.310 - Office Operations -34.48 34.48
TOTAL -258.94 258.94
Bill Pmt -Check 20671 01/18/2021 KIMBALL MIDWEST 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -400.02
Bill 84090... 12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -123.60 123.60
Bill 84253...  12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -224.29 224.29
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -52.13 52.13
TOTAL -400.02 400.02
Bill Pmt -Check 20672 01/18/2021 LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -25.00
Bill 12619... 12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -20.29 20.29
537.310 - Office Operations -4.71 4.71
TOTAL -25.00 25.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20673 01/18/2021 MCI 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -105.98
Bill 2399...  12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -85.99 85.99
537.310 - Office Operations -19.99 19.99
TOTAL -105.98 105.98
Bill Pmt -Check 20674 01/18/2021 NAPLES BOTANICAL 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -326.00
Bill 5551 12/31/2020 537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -264.52 264.52
537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -61.48 61.48
TOTAL -326.00 326.00
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 20675 01/18/2021 PASSARELLA & ASSOCIATES INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -280.00
Bill 18BC... 12/31/2020 519.320 - Engineering Fees -170.39 170.39
519.320 - Engineering Fees -39.61 39.61
519.320 - Engineering Fees -52.50 52.50
519.320 - Engineering Fees -17.50 17.50
TOTAL -280.00 280.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20676 01/18/2021 PINCH A PENNY # 226 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -236.45
Bill 6185 12/31/2020 570.520 - Operating Supplies -161.48 161.48
Bill 6251 12/31/2020 570.520 - Operating Supplies -74.97 74.97
TOTAL -236.45 236.45
Bill Pmt -Check 20677 01/18/2021 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYS INC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -123.51
Bill 03435...  12/31/2020 519.510 - Office Supplies -75.17 75.17
519.510 - Office Supplies -17.47 17.47
519.510 - Office Supplies -23.16 23.16
519.510 - Office Supplies -7.71 7.71
TOTAL -123.51 123.51
Bill Pmt -Check 20678 01/18/2021 SAM GALLOWAY FORD INC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -552.54
Bill FTCS...  12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -448.33 448.33
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -104.21 104.21
TOTAL -552.54 552.54
Bill Pmt -Check 20679 01/18/2021 San Carlos Lawn Equipment Inc 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -389.90
Bill 100287 12/31/2020 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -316.36 316.36
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -73.54 73.54
TOTAL -389.90 389.90
Bill Pmt -Check 20680 01/18/2021 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -25,139.00
Bill PI-AQ... 12/31/2020 538.340 - Other Contractual Services -12,911.80 12,911.80
538.340 - Other Contractual Services -3,001.19 3,001.19
538.340 - Other Contractual Services -6,919.51 6,919.51
538.340 - Other Contractual Services -2,306.50 2,306.50
TOTAL -25,139.00 25,139.00
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 20681 01/18/2021 SUBSTANCE ABUSE CONSULTANTS, P.C. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -10.00
Bill 157251  12/31/2020 537.310 - Office Operations -8.11 8.11
537.310 - Office Operations -1.89 1.89
TOTAL -10.00 10.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20682 01/18/2021 SUNTRUST BANK - ANALYSIS CTR 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -549.99
Bill 10200...  12/31/2020 519.490 - Miscellaneous -45.72 45.72
519.490 - Miscellaneous -10.63 10.63
519.490 - Miscellaneous -14.08 14.08
519.490 - Miscellaneous -4.70 4.70
Bill 10200...  12/31/2020 519.490 - Miscellaneous -77.11 77.11
Bill 10200...  12/31/2020 519.490 - Miscellaneous -52.26 52.26
519.490 - Miscellaneous -12.15 12.15
519.490 - Miscellaneous -16.10 16.10
519.490 - Miscellaneous -5.37 5.37
Bill 10200...  12/31/2020 519.490 - Miscellaneous -61.87 61.87
519.490 - Miscellaneous -14.38 14.38
519.490 - Miscellaneous -19.06 19.06
519.490 - Miscellaneous -6.36 6.36
Bill 10200...  12/31/2020 519.490 - Miscellaneous -82.20 82.20
519.490 - Miscellaneous -19.10 19.10
519.490 - Miscellaneous -25.33 25.33
519.490 - Miscellaneous -8.44 8.44
Bill 10200...  12/31/2020 519.490 - Miscellaneous -45.72 45.72
519.490 - Miscellaneous -10.63 10.63
519.490 - Miscellaneous -14.08 14.08
519.490 - Miscellaneous -4.70 4.70
TOTAL -549.99 549.99
Bill Pmt -Check 20683 01/18/2021 VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,009.34
Bill PR PE 12/31/2020 537.110 - Supervisor -165.54 165.54
537.110 - Supervisor -38.48 38.48
536.110 - Personnel -88.71 88.71
536.110 - Personnel -29.57 29.57
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -403.83 403.83
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -93.86 93.86
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -189.35 189.35
TOTAL -1,009.34 1,009.34
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 20684 01/18/2021 VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,009.34
Bill PR PE 12/31/2020 537.110 - Supervisor -165.54 165.54
537.110 - Supervisor -38.48 38.48
536.110 - Personnel -88.71 88.71
536.110 - Personnel -29.57 29.57
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -403.83 403.83
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -93.86 93.86
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -189.35 189.35
TOTAL -1,009.34 1,009.34
Bill Pmt -Check 20685 01/18/2021 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -83.31
Bill M019... 01/08/2021 537.120 - Payroll - Regular -31.26 31.26
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -44.78 44.78
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -7.27 7.27
TOTAL -83.31 83.31
Bill Pmt -Check 20686 01/18/2021 BENTLEY ELECTIC CO 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -12,737.00
Bill 2020-... 01/08/2021 539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -3,205.03 3,205.03
539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -744.97 744.97
Bill 2020-...  01/08/2021 539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -856.84 856.84
539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -199.16 199.16
Bill 2020-... 01/08/2021 539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -2,193.21 2,193.21
539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -509.79 509.79
Bill 2020-... 01/08/2021 539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -1,330.70 1,330.70
539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -309.30 309.30
Bill 2020-... 01/08/2021 539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -1,045.08 1,045.08
539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -242.92 242.92
Bill 2020-... 01/08/2021 539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -1,703.94 1,703.94
539.340 - Contractual Services-Lightpole -396.06 396.06
TOTAL -12,737.00 12,737.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20687 01/18/2021 Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -147.69
Bill 64133...  01/08/2021 570.520 - Operating Supplies -46.56 46.56
Bill 64135... 01/08/2021 537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -49.07 49.07
537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -11.41 11.41
Bill 64166... 01/08/2021 570.520 - Operating Supplies -40.65 40.65
TOTAL -147.69 147.69
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 20688 01/18/2021 DANIEL H. COX, P.A. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,103.50
Bill 11049 01/08/2021 514.100 - Legal Fees -671.53 671.53
514.100 - Legal Fees -156.09 156.09
514.100 - Legal Fees -206.91 206.91
514.100 - Legal Fees -68.97 68.97
TOTAL -1,103.50 1,103.50
Bill Pmt -Check 20689 01/18/2021 FPL 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -8,738.54
Bill 07085... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -18.07 18.07
536.430 - Electricity -6.02 6.02
Bill 27068... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -3,111.53 3,111.53
536.430 - Electricity -1,037.17 1,037.17
Bill 27475... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -35.87 35.87
536.430 - Electricity -11.95 11.95
Bill 30835... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -8.78 8.78
536.430 - Electricity -2.93 2.93
Bill 31411... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -380.60 380.60
536.430 - Electricity -126.86 126.86
Bill 35333... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -9.00 9.00
536.430 - Electricity -3.00 3.00
Bill 42518... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -131.48 131.48
536.430 - Electricity -43.82 43.82
Bill 51826... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -124.00 124.00
536.430 - Electricity -41.34 41.34
Bill 62649... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -87.87 87.87
536.430 - Electricity -29.29 29.29
Bill 65744... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -8.50 8.50
536.430 - Electricity -2.83 2.83
Bill 66626... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -8.79 8.79
536.430 - Electricity -2.93 2.93
Bill 76081... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -107.23 107.23
536.430 - Electricity -35.74 35.74
Bill 80125... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -131.00 131.00
536.430 - Electricity -43.66 43.66
Bill 82551... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -224.17 224.17
536.430 - Electricity -74.72 74.72
Bill 83342... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -1,656.37 1,656.37
536.430 - Electricity -552.12 552.12
Bill 89206... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -149.78 149.78
536.430 - Electricity -49.93 49.93
Bill 91119... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -35.22 35.22
536.430 - Electricity -11.74 11.74
Bill 95007... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -293.65 293.65
536.430 - Electricity -97.88 97.88
Bill 98318... 01/08/2021 536.430 - Electricity -32.03 32.03
536.430 - Electricity -10.67 10.67
TOTAL -8,738.54 8,738.54
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 20690 01/18/2021 FEDEX 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -171.20
Bill 7-205-... 01/08/2021 519.410 - Postage -55.69 55.69
519.410 - Postage -12.95 12.95
519.410 - Postage -17.16 17.16
519.410 - Postage -5.72 5.72
Bill 7-214-... 01/08/2021 519.410 - Postage -9.60 9.60
519.410 - Postage -2.23 2.23
519.410 - Postage -2.96 2.96
519.410 - Postage -0.99 0.99
Bill 7-205-... 01/08/2021 519.410 - Postage -38.89 38.89
519.410 - Postage -9.04 9.04
519.410 - Postage -11.98 11.98
519.410 - Postage -3.99 3.99
TOTAL -171.20 171.20
Bill Pmt -Check 20691 01/18/2021 FORESTRY RESOURCES, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -422.90
Bill 54655...  01/08/2021 537.342 - Mulch Program -75.62 75.62
537.342 - Mulch Program -17.58 17.58
Bill 54655...  01/08/2021 537.342 - Mulch Program -18.91 18.91
537.342 - Mulch Program -4.39 4.39
Bill 54656... 01/08/2021 537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -50.27 50.27
537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -11.69 11.69
Bill 54657...  01/08/2021 537.522 - Chemicals -153.33 153.33
537.522 - Chemicals -35.64 35.64
Bill 54658... 01/08/2021 537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -45.01 45.01
537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -10.46 10.46
TOTAL -422.90 422.90
Bill Pmt -Check 20692 01/18/2021 GREENCO VEGETATION RECYCLING, LLC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,950.00
Bill 10438 01/08/2021 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 10439 01/08/2021 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 10448 01/08/2021 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 10464 01/08/2021 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -263.70 263.70
537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -61.30 61.30
Bill 10476 01/08/2021 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -325.00 325.00
Bill 10478 01/08/2021 537.344 - Horticultural Dumpster -325.00 325.00
TOTAL -1,950.00 1,950.00
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BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 20693 01/18/2021 M.R.l. UNDERWATER SPECIALISTS, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -740.00
Bill 1695 01/08/2021 538.344 - Other Contractual - Culv/Drain -205.45 205.45
538.344 - Other Contractual - Culv/Drain -47.75 47.75
538.344 - Other Contractual - Culv/Drain -110.10 110.10
538.344 - Other Contractual - Culv/Drain -36.70 36.70
Bill 38826 01/08/2021 536.340 - Other Contractual Services -127.50 127.50
536.340 - Other Contractual Services -42.50 42.50
Bill 38829 01/08/2021 536.340 - Other Contractual Services -127.50 127.50
536.340 - Other Contractual Services -42.50 42.50
TOTAL -740.00 740.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20694 01/18/2021 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -25,139.00
Bill PI-AO0... 01/08/2021 538.340 - Other Contractual Services -12,911.80 12,911.80
538.340 - Other Contractual Services -3,001.19 3,001.19
538.340 - Other Contractual Services -6,919.51 6,919.51
538.340 - Other Contractual Services -2,306.50 2,306.50
TOTAL -25,139.00 25,139.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20695 01/18/2021 SWEETWATER POOL SERVICE 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -695.00
Bill 70822 01/08/2021 572.430 - Parks & Recreation Utilities -667.20 667.20
572.430 - Parks & Recreation Utilities -27.80 27.80
TOTAL -695.00 695.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20696 01/18/2021 THRIFTY A/C & REFRIGERATION INC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -100.00
Bill 69079 01/08/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -81.14 81.14
537.310 - Office Operations -18.86 18.86
TOTAL -100.00 100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20697 01/18/2021 WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES, LLC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -14,342.09
Bill 2019-...  01/08/2021 512.311 - Management Fees -2,839.90 2,839.90
512.311 - Management Fees -660.10 660.10
512.311 - Management Fees -985.44 985.44
512.311 - Management Fees -328.48 328.48
512.320 - Accounting and Payroll -1,135.88 1,135.88
512.320 - Accounting and Payroll -264.02 264.02
512.320 - Accounting and Payroll -350.00 350.00
512.320 - Accounting and Payroll -116.67 116.67
512.320 - Accounting and Payroll -781.67 781.67
519.449 - Computer Services -340.79 340.79
519.449 - Computer Services -79.21 79.21
519.449 - Computer Services -105.00 105.00
519.449 - Computer Services -35.00 35.00
519.449 - Computer Services -284.25 284.25

Page 10



BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK CDDs

5:41 PM
02/11/21 Check Detail
January 2021
Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount
519.340 - Field Management Services -2,555.85 2,555.85
519.340 - Field Management Services -594.07 594.07
519.340 - Field Management Services -787.50 787.50
519.340 - Field Management Services -262.50 262.50
519.340 - Field Management Services -1,184.25 1,184.25
519.470 - Printing & Binding -332.54 332.54
519.470 - Printing & Binding -77.30 77.30
519.470 - Printing & Binding -102.44 102.44
519.470 - Printing & Binding -34.15 34.15
519.411 - Telephone -64.23 64.23
519.411 - Telephone -14.93 14.93
519.411 - Telephone -19.44 19.44
519.411 - Telephone -6.48 6.48
TOTAL -14,342.09 14,342.09
Check 20698 01/18/2021 LAWRENCE FEHRENBAKER 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -22.00
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -22.00 22.00
TOTAL -22.00 22.00
Check 20699 01/18/2021 CARL EDWARDS 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -14.34
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -14.34 14.34
TOTAL -14.34 14.34
Check 20700 01/18/2021 RICHARD E. LEE 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -38.08
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -38.08 38.08
TOTAL -38.08 38.08
Check 20701 01/18/2021 BONNIE/TIMOTHTY BROWN 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -20.52
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -20.52 20.52
TOTAL -20.52 20.52
Check 20702 01/18/2021 JANIS/PAUL DOLAN 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -57.97
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -57.97 57.97
TOTAL -57.97 57.97
Check 20703 01/18/2021 DIANE MOSEROWITZ 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -8.54
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -8.54 8.54
TOTAL -8.54 8.54
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Check 20704 01/18/2021 SALLY ROBSON 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -25.84
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -25.84 25.84
TOTAL -25.84 25.84
Check 20705 01/18/2021 SERGEI F PRON 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -168.83
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -168.83 168.83
TOTAL -168.83 168.83
Check 20706 01/18/2021 RICHARD/SALLY WOOLBERT 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -28.56
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -28.56 28.56
TOTAL -28.56 28.56
Check 20707 01/18/2021 ALFRED/PATRICIA MORACCI 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -27.80
343.610 - Irrigation Revenue -27.80 27.80
TOTAL -27.80 27.80
Bill Pmt -Check 20708 01/18/2021 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -484.00
Bill 12162... 01/11/2021 537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -111.97 111.97
537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -26.03 26.03
Bill 12162... 01/11/2021 537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -117.65 117.65
537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -27.35 27.35
Bill 12162... 01/11/2021 537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -163.09 163.09
537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -37.91 37.91
TOTAL -484.00 484.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20709 01/18/2021 Bonita Auto Supply, Inc. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -287.20
Bill 778083  01/11/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -40.72 40.72
Bill 778084  01/11/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -31.54 31.54
Bill 778461  01/11/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -174.40 174.40
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -40.54 40.54
TOTAL -287.20 287.20
Bill Pmt -Check 20710 01/18/2021 BONITA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -75.00
Bill 05/06/...  01/11/2021 537.240 - Worker's Compensation Insurance -60.86 60.86
537.240 - Worker's Compensation Insurance -14.14 14.14
TOTAL -75.00 75.00
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Bill Pmt -Check 20711 01/18/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,074.40
Bill 40693... 01/11/2021 537.491 - Employee Uniforms -435.88 435.88
537.491 - Employee Uniforms -101.32 101.32
Bill 40699... 01/11/2021 537.491 - Employee Uniforms -435.88 435.88
537.491 - Employee Uniforms -101.32 101.32
TOTAL -1,074.40 1,074.40
Bill Pmt -Check 20712 01/18/2021 CORAL SPRINGS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -3,264.53
Bill 2990 01/11/2021 519.430 - Utility Billing -2,448.40 2,448.40
519.430 - Utility Billing -816.13 816.13
TOTAL -3,264.53 3,264.53
Bill Pmt -Check 20713 01/18/2021 FPL 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -3,864.97
Bill 00317... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -394.54 394.54
539.430 - Electricity -91.70 91.70
Bill 00986... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -12.07 12.07
539.430 - Electricity -2.80 2.80
Bill 15303... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -611.78 611.78
539.430 - Electricity -142.20 142.20
Bill 18208... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -119.45 119.45
539.430 - Electricity -27.76 27.76
Bill 21621... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -24.78 24.78
539.430 - Electricity -5.76 5.76
Bill 24827... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -118.17 118.17
539.430 - Electricity -27.47 27.47
Bill 27967... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -24.65 24.65
539.430 - Electricity -5.73 5.73
Bill 31250... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -106.58 106.58
539.430 - Electricity -24.77 24.77
Bill 31835... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -50.17 50.17
539.430 - Electricity -11.66 11.66
Bill 36754... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -13.45 13.45
539.430 - Electricity -3.13 3.13
Bill 42586... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -16.99 16.99
539.430 - Electricity -3.95 3.95
Bill 44691... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -317.00 317.00
539.430 - Electricity -73.68 73.68
Bill 45487... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -134.34 134.34
539.430 - Electricity -31.22 31.22
Bill 46426... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -73.10 73.10
539.430 - Electricity -16.99 16.99
Bill 47305... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -30.70 30.70
539.430 - Electricity -7.14 7.14
Bill 49557...  01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -422.63 422.63
539.430 - Electricity -98.24 98.24
Bill 50866... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -9.19 9.19
539.430 - Electricity -2.14 2.14
Bill 54421... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -13.28 13.28
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539.430 - Electricity -3.09 3.09
Bill 58569... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -253.10 253.10
539.430 - Electricity -58.83 58.83
Bill 59779... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -11.55 11.55
539.430 - Electricity -2.68 2.68
Bill 65792... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -22.75 22.75
539.430 - Electricity -5.29 5.29
Bill 72409... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -135.24 135.24
539.430 - Electricity -31.44 31.44
Bill 74367... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -15.88 15.88
539.430 - Electricity -3.69 3.69
Bill 75164... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -59.40 59.40
539.430 - Electricity -13.81 13.81
Bill 76519... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -48.27 48.27
539.430 - Electricity -11.22 11.22
Bill 80071... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -43.74 43.74
539.430 - Electricity -10.17 10.17
Bill 85075... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -13.82 13.82
539.430 - Electricity -3.21 3.21
Bill 85858... 01/11/2021 539.430 - Electricity -39.42 39.42
539.430 - Electricity -9.16 9.16
TOTAL -3,864.97 3,864.97
Bill Pmt -Check 20714 01/18/2021 FLORIDA COMBINED LIFE INS CO 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -74.88
Bill 06658... 01/11/2021 537.120 - Payroll - Regular -54.01 54.01
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -8.32 8.32
537.120 - Payroll - Regular -12.55 12.55
TOTAL -74.88 74.88
Bill Pmt -Check 20715 01/18/2021 JOHNSON ENGINEERING, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -515.40
Bill 20160... 01/11/2021 538.345 - Other Contractual - Lake Health -313.65 313.65
538.345 - Other Contractual - Lake Health -72.90 72.90
538.345 - Other Contractual - Lake Health -96.64 96.64
538.345 - Other Contractual - Lake Health -32.21 32.21
TOTAL -515.40 515.40
Bill Pmt -Check 20716 01/18/2021 San Carlos Lawn Equipment Inc 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -179.95
Bill 100326  01/11/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -146.01 146.01
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -33.94 33.94
TOTAL -179.95 179.95
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Bill Pmt -Check 20717 01/18/2021 TIRE SPECIALTIES, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -998.58
Bill 21579 01/11/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -405.12 405.12
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -94.17 94.17
Bill 21578 01/11/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -405.12 405.12
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -94.17 94.17
TOTAL -998.58 998.58
Bill Pmt -Check 20718 01/25/2021 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -5,535.00
Bill 12162... 01/25/2021 570.520 - Operating Supplies -1,335.00 1,335.00
Bill 12172... 01/25/2021 537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -2,596.48 2,596.48
537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -603.52 603.52
Bill 12162... 01/25/2021 537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -811.40 811.40
537.460 - Fountain Maintenance -188.60 188.60
TOTAL -5,535.00 5,535.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20719 01/25/2021 BATTISTA FARMS 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,034.00
Bill 181986  01/25/2021 537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -335.92 335.92
537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -78.08 78.08
Bill 181993  01/25/2021 537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -324.56 324.56
537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -75.44 75.44
Bill 182084  01/25/2021 537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -178.51 178.51
537.343 - Plant Replacement Program -41.49 41.49
TOTAL -1,034.00 1,034.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20720 01/25/2021 Bonita Auto Supply, Inc. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -298.97
Bill 779294  01/25/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -52.99 52.99
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -12.32 12.32
Bill 779293  01/25/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -189.59 189.59
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -44.07 44.07
TOTAL -298.97 298.97
Bill Pmt -Check 20721 01/25/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -537.20
Bill 40706... 01/25/2021 537.491 - Employee Uniforms -435.88 435.88
537.491 - Employee Uniforms -101.32 101.32
TOTAL -537.20 537.20
Bill Pmt -Check 20722 01/25/2021 CLUB CARE, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -11,930.80
Bill 29535 01/25/2021 537.341 - Flower Program -11,930.80 11,930.80
TOTAL -11,930.80 11,930.80
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Bill Pmt -Check 20723 01/25/2021 COLEMAN, YOVANOVICH & KOESTER, P.A. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,135.00
Bill 16841... 01/25/2021 514.100 - Legal Fees -1,299.25 1,299.25
514.100 - Legal Fees -302.00 302.00
514.100 - Legal Fees -400.31 400.31
514.100 - Legal Fees -133.44 133.44
TOTAL -2,135.00 2,135.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20724 01/25/2021 FPL 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -410.77
Bill 06281... 01/25/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -177.25 177.25
537.310 - Office Operations -41.20 41.20
Bill 10832...  01/25/2021 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -6.25 6.25
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -1.45 1.45
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -3.35 3.35
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -1.12 1.12
Bill 21442... 01/25/2021 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -29.12 29.12
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -6.77 6.77
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -15.61 15.61
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -5.20 5.20
Bill 84024... 01/25/2021 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -45.36 45.36
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -10.54 10.54
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -24.31 24.31
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -8.11 8.11
Bill 88284... 01/25/2021 538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -18.04 18.04
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -4.19 4.19
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -9.67 9.67
538.488 - Repairs & Maint (Aerators) -3.23 3.23
TOTAL -410.77 410.77
Bill Pmt -Check 20725 01/25/2021 FORESTRY RESOURCES, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -274.98
Bill 54751...  01/25/2021 537.522 - Chemicals -223.12 223.12
537.522 - Chemicals -51.86 51.86
TOTAL -274.98 274.98
Bill Pmt -Check 20726 01/25/2021 GRAINGER 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -101.32
Bill 97385... 01/25/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -2.53 2.53
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -0.59 0.59
Bill 97394... 01/25/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -47.71 47.71
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -11.09 11.09
Bill 97409...  01/25/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -31.97 31.97
537.310 - Office Operations -7.43 7.43
TOTAL -101.32 101.32
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Bill Pmt -Check 20727 01/25/2021 HELENA CHEMICAL CO 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -128.00
Bill 22837... 01/25/2021 537.522 - Chemicals -128.00 128.00
TOTAL -128.00 128.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20728 01/25/2021 HOME DEPOT USA, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -809.70
Bill 70327... 01/25/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -64.89 64.89
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -15.08 15.08
Bill 33746... 01/25/2021 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -75.38 75.38
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -25.12 25.12
Bill 63739... 01/25/2021 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -248.42 248.42
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -82.81 82.81
Bill 60300... 01/25/2021 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -223.50 223.50
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -74.50 74.50
TOTAL -809.70 809.70
Bill Pmt -Check 20729 01/25/2021 HOTWIRE COMMUNICATIONS, LTD 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -77.24
Bill 30057...  01/25/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -62.67 62.67
537.310 - Office Operations -14.57 14.57
TOTAL -77.24 77.24
Bill Pmt -Check 20730 01/25/2021 INTEGRA GROUP, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,000.00
Bill 20082 01/25/2021 537.651 - Maintenance Tracking Software -811.40 811.40
537.651 - Maintenance Tracking Software -188.60 188.60
TOTAL -1,000.00 1,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20731 01/25/2021 MELROSE SUPPLY & SALES CORP. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,880.25
Bill 40474...  01/25/2021 536.640 - Pumps & Machinery -335.75 335.75
536.640 - Pumps & Machinery -111.91 111.91
Bill 40474... 01/25/2021 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -326.86 326.86
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -108.95 108.95
Bill 40474... 01/25/2021 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -373.23 373.23
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -124.41 124.41
Bill 40474...  01/25/2021 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -374.36 374.36
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -124.78 124.78
TOTAL -1,880.25 1,880.25
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Bill Pmt -Check 20732 01/25/2021 PREFERRED PINE STRAW, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -4,004.00
Bill 79467 01/25/2021 537.342 - Mulch Program -3,248.85 3,248.85
537.342 - Mulch Program -755.15 755.15
TOTAL -4,004.00 4,004.00
Bill Pmt -Check 20733 01/25/2021 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYS INC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -123.51
Bill 03435...  01/25/2021 519.510 - Office Supplies -75.17 75.17
519.510 - Office Supplies -17.47 17.47
519.510 - Office Supplies -23.16 23.16
519.510 - Office Supplies -7.71 7.71
TOTAL -123.51 123.51
Bill Pmt -Check 20734 01/25/2021 SETPOINT AUTOMATION, LLC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,437.16
Bill 20202... 01/25/2021 536.640 - Pumps & Machinery -587.00 587.00
536.640 - Pumps & Machinery -195.66 195.66
Bill 20202... 01/25/2021 536.640 - Pumps & Machinery -473.63 473.63
536.640 - Pumps & Machinery -157.87 157.87
Bill 20202... 01/25/2021 536.340 - Other Contractual Services -383.25 383.25
536.340 - Other Contractual Services -127.75 127.75
Bill 20202... 01/25/2021 536.340 - Other Contractual Services -384.00 384.00
536.340 - Other Contractual Services -128.00 128.00
TOTAL -2,437.16 2,437.16
Bill Pmt -Check 20735 01/25/2021 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -864.31
Bill 10546... 01/25/2021 537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -19.50 19.50
537.521 - Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -4.53 4.53
Bill 10548...  01/25/2021 537.522 - Chemicals -132.67 132.67
537.522 - Chemicals -30.84 30.84
Bill 10553...  01/25/2021 537.522 - Chemicals -549.13 549.13
537.522 - Chemicals -127.64 127.64
TOTAL -864.31 864.31
Bill Pmt -Check 20736 01/25/2021 SUN SPORTS CYCLE & WATERCRAFT, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -13,263.14
Bill 23309 01/25/2021 537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -10,761.71 10,761.71
537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -2,501.43 2,501.43
TOTAL -13,263.14 13,263.14
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Bill Pmt -Check 20737 01/25/2021 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -956.12
Bill 10869... 01/25/2021 537.630 - Capital Outlay -775.80 775.80
537.630 - Capital Outlay -180.32 180.32
TOTAL -956.12 956.12
Bill Pmt -Check 20738 01/25/2021 SUNSHINE ACE HARDWARE 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -383.01
Bill RO06... 01/25/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -169.20 169.20
537.310 - Office Operations -39.33 39.33
Bill R891... 01/25/2021 536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -130.86 130.86
536.521 - Repairs & Maintenance Parts -43.62 43.62
TOTAL -383.01 383.01
Bill Pmt -Check 20739 01/25/2021 SUNTRUST BANK - ANALYSIS CTR 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -509.31
Bill 11200... 01/25/2021 519.490 - Miscellaneous -42.68 42.68
519.490 - Miscellaneous -9.92 9.92
519.490 - Miscellaneous -13.15 13.15
519.490 - Miscellaneous -4.38 4.38
Bill 11200... 01/25/2021 519.490 - Miscellaneous -72.11 72.11
Bill 11200... 01/25/2021 519.490 - Miscellaneous -54.45 54.45
519.490 - Miscellaneous -12.66 12.66
519.490 - Miscellaneous -16.78 16.78
519.490 - Miscellaneous -5.58 5.58
Bill 11200... 01/25/2021 519.490 - Miscellaneous -53.95 53.95
519.490 - Miscellaneous -12.54 12.54
519.490 - Miscellaneous -16.62 16.62
519.490 - Miscellaneous -5.55 5.55
Bill 11200... 01/25/2021 519.490 - Miscellaneous -72.30 72.30
519.490 - Miscellaneous -16.81 16.81
519.490 - Miscellaneous -22.28 22.28
519.490 - Miscellaneous -7.42 7.42
Bill 11200... 01/25/2021 519.490 - Miscellaneous -42.68 42.68
519.490 - Miscellaneous -9.92 9.92
519.490 - Miscellaneous -13.15 13.15
519.490 - Miscellaneous -4.38 4.38
TOTAL -509.31 509.31
Bill Pmt -Check 20740 01/25/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -384.97
Bill 98692... 01/25/2021 537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -78.59 78.59
537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -18.27 18.27
537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -212.71 212.71
Bill 98692... 01/25/2021 537.641 - Minor Operating Equipment -75.40 75.40
TOTAL -384.97 384.97
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Bill Pmt -Check 20741 01/25/2021 WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -156.37
Bill 20911... 01/25/2021 537.310 - Office Operations -126.88 126.88
537.310 - Office Operations -29.49 29.49
TOTAL -156.37 156.37
Bill Pmt -Check 20742 01/25/2021 WESCO TURF, INC. 101.000 - Securities - Suntrust Bank -18,560.00
Bill 39602... 01/25/2021 537.630 - Capital Outlay -15,059.58 15,059.58
537.630 - Capital Outlay -3,500.42 3,500.42
TOTAL -18,560.00 18,560.00
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	SunTrust 
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	$ 396,289 
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	FineMark MM 
	FineMark MM 
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	291,863 
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	FineMark ICS 
	4,579 
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	Prepaid expense 
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	TD
	Artifact
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	5,004 
	5,004 

	Bay Creek -general fund 101 
	Bay Creek -general fund 101 
	213 
	213 

	Due to Bayside -enterprise fund 401 
	Due to Bayside -enterprise fund 401 
	59 
	59 

	Due to clearing fund 
	Due to clearing fund 
	59 
	59 

	Total liabilities 
	Total liabilities 
	5,335 
	5,335 

	Fund Balances 
	Fund Balances 

	Unassigned 
	Unassigned 
	1,525,691 
	693,361 
	638,418 
	2,857,470 

	Total fund balances 
	Total fund balances 
	1,525,691 
	693,361 
	638,418 
	2,857,470 

	Total liabilites and fund balances 
	Total liabilites and fund balances 
	$1,531,026 
	$693,361 
	$ 638,418 
	$ 2,862,805 
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	REVENUES 
	REVENUES 
	Assessment levy -net Interest Street sweeping Miscellaneous 
	Total revenues 
	EXPENDITURES Administrative 
	Supervisors Engineering Legal Audit Management Accounting & payroll Computer services Assessment roll preparation*Telephone Postage & reproduction Printing & binding Legal notices and communications Office supplies Subscriptions & memberships ADA website compliance 
	1 

	lnsurance*Miscellaneous (bank fees) Total administrative 
	1 


	Field management 
	Field management 
	Other contractual Total field management services 

	Water management 
	Water management 
	Water management 
	NPDES program Other contractual services: lakes Other contractual services: wetlands Other contractual services: culverts/drains Other contractual services: lake health 
	Aquascaping*Capital outlay Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators) 
	1 

	Total water management services 
	Current 
	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 
	Annual 
	% of 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 
	Budget 
	Budget 

	$ 66,546 
	$ 66,546 
	$2,062,844 
	$2,252,075 
	92% 

	16 
	16 
	34 
	1,500 
	2% 

	TR
	10,000 
	0% 

	958 
	958 
	958 
	N/A 

	67,520 
	67,520 
	2,063,836 
	2,263,575 
	91% 

	TR
	4,360 
	19,377 
	23% 

	1,546 
	1,546 
	2,127 
	18,750 
	11% 

	2,429 
	2,429 
	7,497 
	18.750 
	40% 

	TR
	18,000 
	0% 

	3,500 
	3,500 
	14,000 
	42,000 
	33% 

	1,400 
	1,400 
	5,600 
	16,799 
	33% 

	420 
	420 
	1,680 
	5,040 
	33% 

	TR
	8,476 
	8,476 
	100% 

	79 
	79 
	317 
	950 
	33% 

	128 
	128 
	343 
	1,350 
	25% 

	410 
	410 
	1,639 
	4,918 
	33% 

	TR
	328 
	1,125 
	29% 

	335 
	335 
	428 
	150 
	285% 

	TR
	263 
	263 
	100% 

	TR
	158 
	253 
	62% 

	TR
	16,668 
	16,350 
	102% 

	509 
	509 
	1,388 
	6,750 
	21% 

	10,756 
	10,756 
	65,272 
	179,301 
	36% 

	3,150 
	3,150 
	12,599 
	37,799 
	33% 

	3,150 
	3,150 
	12,599 
	37,799 
	33% 

	TR
	444 
	3,165 
	14% 

	16,531 
	16,531 
	48,831 
	180,405 
	27% 

	16,336 
	16,336 
	16,336 
	36,714 
	44% 

	253 
	253 
	3,671 
	25,320 
	14% 

	387 
	387 
	1,237 
	6,330 
	20% 

	TR
	17,724 
	18,990 
	93% 

	TR
	9,495 
	0% 

	122 
	122 
	4,311 
	9,495 
	45% 

	33,629 
	33,629 
	92,554 
	289,914 
	32% 



	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK 

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 

	COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, 
	COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, 

	AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
	AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

	GENERAL FUNDS 001 & 101 
	GENERAL FUNDS 001 & 101 

	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 

	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 
	Annual 
	% of 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 
	Budget 
	Budget 

	Street lighting 
	Street lighting 

	Electricity 
	Electricity 
	3,865 
	11,191 
	39,000 
	29% 

	Contractual services-lightpole 
	Contractual services-lightpole 
	12,737 
	14,429 
	40,000 
	36% 

	Total street lighting services 
	Total street lighting services 
	16,602 
	25,620 
	79,000 
	32% 

	Landscaping 
	Landscaping 

	Supervisor 
	Supervisor 
	9,204 
	40,306 
	111,000 
	36% 

	Personnel services 
	Personnel services 
	76,087 
	338,241 
	925,000 
	37% 

	Capital outlay 
	Capital outlay 
	21,352 
	25,781 
	55,000 
	47% 

	Fuel 
	Fuel 
	3,416 
	7,308 
	22,000 
	33% 

	Repairs and maintenance (parts) 
	Repairs and maintenance (parts) 
	3,134 
	10,370 
	45,000 
	23% 

	lnsurance*1 
	lnsurance*1 
	14,066 
	13,986 
	101% 

	Minor operating equipment 
	Minor operating equipment 
	14,185 
	19,400 
	20,000 
	97% 

	Horticulture dumpster 
	Horticulture dumpster 
	5,200 
	11,050 
	35,000 
	32% 

	Employee uniforms 
	Employee uniforms 
	2,686 
	8,439 
	25,000 
	34% 

	Chemicals 
	Chemicals 
	11,489 
	16,246 
	60,000 
	27% 

	Flower program·2 
	Flower program·2 
	36,600 
	125,000 
	29% 

	Mulch program·2 
	Mulch program·2 
	4,119 
	56,172 
	77,000 
	73% 

	Plant replacement program •2 
	Plant replacement program •2 
	2,029 
	14,816 
	50,000 
	30% 

	Other contractual -tree trimming*1 
	Other contractual -tree trimming*1 
	9,495 
	0% 

	Other contractual -horticulturalist 
	Other contractual -horticulturalist 
	340 
	3,000 
	11% 

	Other contractual -training 
	Other contractual -training 
	1,500 
	0% 

	Maintenance tracking software 
	Maintenance tracking software 
	999 
	3,000 
	12,000 
	25% 

	Fountain maintenance 
	Fountain maintenance 
	5,010 
	5,135 
	7,500 
	68% 

	Office operations 
	Office operations 
	2,228 
	6,579 
	25,000 
	26% 

	Monument maintenance 
	Monument maintenance 
	20,000 
	0% 

	Total landscaping services 
	Total landscaping services 
	161,138 
	613,849 
	1,642,481 
	37% 

	Roadway 
	Roadway 

	Personnel 
	Personnel 
	732 
	3,081 
	7,580 
	41% 

	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	7,500 
	0% 

	Insurance 
	Insurance 
	1,542 
	1,500 
	103% 

	Total roadway services 
	Total roadway services 
	732 
	4,623 
	16,580 
	28% 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUNDS 001 & 101 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 

	Parks & recreation 
	Parks & recreation 
	Utilities Operating supplies Total parks & recreation 

	Other fees & charges 
	Other fees & charges 
	Property appraiser 
	Tax collector Total other fees & charges Total expenditures 
	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues over/(under) expenditures 
	Fund balances -beginning Fund balances -ending 
	*Typically an annual expense. 
	1 

	•Typically a seasonal expense. 
	2 

	Current Month 
	Current Month 
	Current Month 
	Year to Date 
	Annual Budget 
	% of Budget 

	695 695 
	695 695 
	3,353 3,353 
	8,500 1,000 9,500 
	39% 0% 35% 

	226,702 
	226,702 
	3,625 5,358 8,983 826,853 
	3,600 5,400 9,000 2,263,575 
	101% 99% 100% 37% 

	(159,182) 
	(159,182) 
	1,236,983 

	1,684,873 $ 1,525,691 
	1,684,873 $ 1,525,691 
	288,708 $1,525,691 
	411,541 $ 411,541 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS COMBINED STATEMENT OF NET POSITION ENTERPRISE FUNDS 401 & 451 JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Bayside Improvement 
	Enterprise ASSETS Fund 401 Current assets: 
	Cash Wells Fargo $ 651,766 SunTrust 474,198 
	Due from Bay Creek enterprise fund 451 38,177 Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 15,530 WC deposit 104 Total current assets 1,179,834 

	Noncurrent assets: 
	Noncurrent assets: 
	Capital assets 
	Property, plant and equipment 1,589,737 Less accumulated depreciation Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 14,876 Total noncurrent assets 14,876 
	(1,574,861l 

	Total assets 1,194,710 
	LIABILITIES Current liabilities: 
	Unearned revenue 8,697 Customer deposits 47,685 Due to Bay Creek general fund 101 Due to Bayside enterprise fund 401 
	Total current liabilities 56,382 

	NET POSITION 
	NET POSITION 
	Net investment in capital assets 14,876 Un restricted 1,123,452 Total net position 
	$ 1,138,328 

	Bay Creek Enterprise Fund 451 
	Bay Creek Enterprise Fund 451 
	Bay Creek Enterprise Fund 451 
	Total Enterprise Funds 401 & 451 

	$ 
	$ 
	77,186 6,177 35 83,773 
	$ 651,766 551,384 38,177 21,707 139 1,263,607 

	TR
	592,545 (490,315) 102,230 102,230 186,003 
	2,182,282 (2,065,176} 117,106 117,106 1,380,713 

	TR
	12,154 153 38,177 50,484 
	8,697 59,839 153 38,177 106,866 

	102,230 33,289 $ 135,519 
	102,230 33,289 $ 135,519 
	117,106 1,156,741 $ 1,273,847 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION ENTERPRISE FUNDS 401 & 451 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current 
	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 
	Annual 
	%of 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 
	Budget 
	Budget 

	OPERATING REVENUES: 
	OPERATING REVENUES: 
	TH
	Artifact

	TH
	Artifact


	Charges for services 
	Charges for services 

	Assessment levy -net 
	Assessment levy -net 
	$ 6,561 
	$ 193,823 
	$ 213,676 
	91% 

	Irrigation 
	Irrigation 
	32,512 
	143,770 
	481,896 
	30% 

	Meter fees 
	Meter fees 
	3,500 
	0% 

	Total operating revenues 
	Total operating revenues 
	39,073 
	337,593 
	699,072 
	48% 

	OPERATING EXPENSES: 
	OPERATING EXPENSES: 

	Administrative services 
	Administrative services 

	Supervisor's fees 
	Supervisor's fees 
	1,454 
	6,459 
	23% 

	Engineering fees 
	Engineering fees 
	515 
	709 
	6,250 
	11% 

	Legal 
	Legal 
	809 
	2,499 
	6,250 
	40% 

	Audit 
	Audit 
	6,000 
	0% 

	Management 
	Management 
	1,313 
	5,256 
	15,766 
	33% 

	Accounting & payroll 
	Accounting & payroll 
	467 
	1,867 
	5,600 
	33% 

	Computer services 
	Computer services 
	140 
	560 
	1,680 
	33% 

	Utility billing 
	Utility billing 
	3,264 
	6,531 
	29,000 
	23% 

	Telephone 
	Telephone 
	25 
	104 
	311 
	33% 

	Postage & reproduction 
	Postage & reproduction 
	43 
	115 
	450 
	26% 

	Printing and binding 
	Printing and binding 
	136 
	547 
	1,639 
	33% 

	Legal notices and communications 
	Legal notices and communications 
	109 
	375 
	29% 

	Office supplies 
	Office supplies 
	112 
	143 
	50 
	286% 

	Subscription and memberships 
	Subscription and memberships 
	88 
	87 
	101% 

	ADA website compliance 
	ADA website compliance 
	52 
	147 
	35% 

	lnsurance*1 
	lnsurance*1 
	5,556 
	5,692 
	98% 

	Miscellaneous 
	Miscellaneous 
	169 
	456 
	2,250 
	20% 

	Total administrative services 
	Total administrative services 
	6,993 
	26,046 
	88,006 
	30% 

	Field management services 
	Field management services 

	Other contractual services 
	Other contractual services 
	1,051 
	4,200 
	12,600 
	33% 

	Total field management services 
	Total field management services 
	1,051 
	4,200 
	12,600 
	33% 

	Water management services 
	Water management services 

	NPDES program 
	NPDES program 
	257 
	1,835 
	14% 

	Other contractual services: lakes 
	Other contractual services: lakes 
	9,584 
	28,311 
	104,595 
	27% 

	Other contractual services: wetlands 
	Other contractual services: wetlands 
	9,472 
	9,472 
	21,286 
	44% 

	Other contractual services: culverts/drains 
	Other contractual services: culverts/drains 
	147 
	2,128 
	14,680 
	14% 

	Other contractual services: lake health 
	Other contractual services: lake health 
	129 
	464 
	3,670 
	13% 

	Aq uascaping* 1 
	Aq uascaping* 1 
	10,276 
	11,010 
	93% 

	Capital outlay 
	Capital outlay 
	5,505 
	0% 

	Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators)* 
	Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators)* 
	71 
	2,500 
	5,505 
	45% 

	Total water management services 
	Total water management services 
	19,403 
	53,408 
	168,086 
	32% 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK 

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 

	COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES 
	COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES 

	AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION 
	AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION 

	ENTERPRISE FUNDS 401 & 451 
	ENTERPRISE FUNDS 401 & 451 

	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 

	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 
	Annual 
	% of 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 
	Budget 
	Budget 

	Landscape services 
	Landscape services 

	Other contractual -tree trimming 
	Other contractual -tree trimming 
	5,505 
	0% 

	Total landscape services 
	Total landscape services 
	5,505 
	0% 

	Roadway services 
	Roadway services 

	Personnel 
	Personnel 
	284 
	1,248 
	4,394 
	28% 

	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	1,835 
	0% 

	Insurance 
	Insurance 
	16 
	1,185 
	250 
	474% 

	Total irrigation supply services 
	Total irrigation supply services 
	1,001 
	3,868 
	6,479 
	60% 

	Irrigation supply services 
	Irrigation supply services 

	Personnel 
	Personnel 
	6,052 
	26,117 
	71,500 
	37% 

	Reclaimed water 
	Reclaimed water 
	6,623 
	20,088 
	75,646 
	27% 

	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	3,930 
	9,203 
	25,000 
	37% 

	lnsurance*1 
	lnsurance*1 
	10,111 
	7,500 
	135% 

	Meter costs 
	Meter costs 
	1,601 
	2,443 
	7,500 
	33% 

	Other contractual services 
	Other contractual services 
	1,661 
	3,631 
	9,000 
	40% 

	Electricity 
	Electricity 
	8,739 
	22,625 
	100,000 
	23% 

	Pumps & machinery 
	Pumps & machinery 
	3,017 
	8,977 
	50,000 
	18% 

	Depreciation 
	Depreciation 
	5,000 
	20,000 
	60,000 
	33% 

	Total irrigation supply services 
	Total irrigation supply services 
	36,623 
	123,195 
	406,146 
	30% 

	Total operating expenses 
	Total operating expenses 
	65,071 
	210,717 
	686,822 
	31% 

	Operating income/(loss) 
	Operating income/(loss) 
	(25,998) 
	126,876 
	12,250 

	Nonoperating revenues/(expenses): 
	Nonoperating revenues/(expenses): 

	Interest income 
	Interest income 
	4 
	6 
	500 
	1% 

	Total nonoperating revenues 
	Total nonoperating revenues 
	4 
	6 
	500 
	1% 

	Change in net position 
	Change in net position 
	(25,994) 
	126,882 
	12,750 

	Total net position -beginning 
	Total net position -beginning 
	1,299,841 
	1,146,965 
	1,165,899 

	Total net position -ending 
	Total net position -ending 
	$1,273,847 
	$1,273,847 
	$1,178,649 


	*Typically an annual expense. 
	1 

	•Typically a seasonal expense. 
	2 

	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT BALANCE SHEET GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS JANUARY 31, 2021 
	General Fund 
	General Fund 
	General Fund 

	TR
	The 
	Uninsurable 
	Total 

	TR
	Colony 
	Assets 
	Governmental 

	001 
	001 
	002 
	302 
	Funds 

	ASSETS 
	ASSETS 

	Cash 
	Cash 

	SunTrust 
	SunTrust 
	$1,035,279 
	$530,731 
	$ 324,052 
	$ 1,890,062 

	FineMark MM 
	FineMark MM 
	32,373 
	83,005 
	31,691 
	147,069 

	FineMark ICS 
	FineMark ICS 
	4,579 
	4,579 

	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	153,217 
	69,487 
	222,704 

	Due from other funds 
	Due from other funds 

	Bayside general fund 001 
	Bayside general fund 001 
	5,004 
	5,004 

	Prepaid expense 
	Prepaid expense 
	23,760 
	23,760 

	WC deposit 
	WC deposit 
	1,462 
	1,462 

	Deposits 
	Deposits 
	125 
	555 
	680 

	Total assets 
	Total assets 
	$1,246,216 
	$693,361 
	$ 355,743 
	$ 2,295,320 

	LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 
	LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 

	Liabilities 
	Liabilities 

	Due to other funds 
	Due to other funds 

	Bayside general fund 002 -The Colony 
	Bayside general fund 002 -The Colony 
	5,004 
	5,004 

	Due to other governments (Bay Creek) 
	Due to other governments (Bay Creek) 

	Bay Creek -general fund 101 
	Bay Creek -general fund 101 
	213 
	213 

	Due to Bayside -enterprise fund 401 
	Due to Bayside -enterprise fund 401 
	56 
	56 

	Due to clearing fund 
	Due to clearing fund 
	59 
	59 

	Total liabilities 
	Total liabilities 
	5,332 
	5,332 

	Fund balances 
	Fund balances 

	Unassigned 
	Unassigned 
	1,240,884 
	693,361 
	355,743 
	2,289,988 

	Total fund balances 
	Total fund balances 
	1,240,884 
	693,361 
	355,743 
	2,289,988 


	Total liabilities and fund balances $ 355,743 $ 2,295,320 
	$1,246,216 $693,361 

	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 001 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current 
	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 

	REVENUES 
	REVENUES 

	Assessment levy -net 
	Assessment levy -net 
	$ 46,052 
	$ 1,672,839 

	Interest 
	Interest 
	12 
	25 

	Street sweeping 
	Street sweeping 

	Miscellaneous 
	Miscellaneous 
	777 
	777 

	Total revenue 
	Total revenue 
	46,841 
	1,673,641 

	EXPENDITURES 
	EXPENDITURES 

	Administration services 
	Administration services 

	Supervisors 
	Supervisors 
	2,180 

	Engineering 
	Engineering 
	1,254 
	1,726 

	Legal 
	Legal 
	1,971 
	6,083 

	Audit 
	Audit 

	Management 
	Management 
	2,840 
	11,360 

	Accounting & payroll 
	Accounting & payroll 
	1,136 
	4,544 

	Computer services 
	Computer services 
	341 
	1,363 

	Assessment roll preparation* 1 
	Assessment roll preparation* 1 
	6,877 

	Telephone 
	Telephone 
	64 
	257 

	Postage & reproduction 
	Postage & reproduction 
	104 
	278 

	Printing & binding 
	Printing & binding 
	333 
	1,330 

	Legal notices and communications 
	Legal notices and communications 
	266 

	Office supplies 
	Office supplies 
	272 
	347 

	Subscriptions & memberships 
	Subscriptions & memberships 
	213 

	ADA website compliance 
	ADA website compliance 
	128 

	lnsurance*1 
	lnsurance*1 
	8,334 

	Miscellaneous (bank fees) 
	Miscellaneous (bank fees) 
	413 
	1,130 


	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	% of Bud!;let 

	$ 
	$ 
	1,813,411 1,211 8,072 1,822,694 
	92% 2% 0% NIA 92% 


	Table
	TR
	9,689 15,214 15,214 9,000 34,079 13,631 4,089 6,877 771 1,095 3,990 913 122 213 205 8,175 5,477 128,754 
	22% 11% 40% 0% 33% 33% 33% 100% 33% 25% 33% 29% 284% 100% 62% 102% 21% 36% 

	Total administration services 
	Total administration services 
	8,728 
	46,416 

	Field management Other contractual services Total field management services 
	Field management Other contractual services Total field management services 
	2,556 2,556 
	10,223 10,223 
	30,670 30,670 
	33% 33% 


	Water management 
	Water management 
	NPDES program 360 Other contractual services: lakes 13,413 39,621 Other contractual services: wetlands 13,255 13,255 Other contractual service: culverts/drains 205 2,979 Other contractual services: lake health 314 1,004 Aquascaping* 14,381 Capital outlay Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators) 99 3,498 
	1 

	2,568 
	2,568 
	2,568 
	14% 

	146,381 
	146,381 
	27% 

	29,790 
	29,790 
	44% 

	20,545 
	20,545 
	14% 

	5,136 
	5,136 
	20% 

	15,408 
	15,408 
	93% 

	7,704 
	7,704 
	0% 

	7,704 
	7,704 
	45% 


	Total water management services 27,286 75,098 235,236 32% 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 001 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current 
	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 

	Street lighting 
	Street lighting 

	Electricity 
	Electricity 
	3,136 
	9,080 

	Contractual services-lightpole 
	Contractual services-lightpole 
	10,335 
	11,708 

	Total street lighting services 
	Total street lighting services 
	13,471 
	20,788 

	Landscaping 
	Landscaping 

	Supervisor 
	Supervisor 
	7,468 
	32,703 

	Personnel 
	Personnel 
	61,725 
	274,402 

	Capital outlay 
	Capital outlay 
	17,325 
	20,919 

	Fuel 
	Fuel 
	2,772 
	5,930 

	Repairs & maintenance (parts) 
	Repairs & maintenance (parts) 
	2,543 
	8,414 

	Insurance* 1 
	Insurance* 1 
	11,389 

	Minor operating equipment 
	Minor operating equipment 
	11,530 
	15,762 

	Horticultural dumpster 
	Horticultural dumpster 
	4,219 
	8,966 

	Employee uniforms 
	Employee uniforms 
	2,179 
	6,847 

	Chemicals 
	Chemicals 
	9,322 
	13,182 

	Flower program*2 
	Flower program*2 
	29,697 

	Mulch program*2 
	Mulch program*2 
	3,343 
	45,578 

	Plant replacement program*2 
	Plant replacement program*2 
	1,646 
	12,022 

	Other contractual -tree trimming* 1 
	Other contractual -tree trimming* 1 

	Other contractual -horticulturalist 
	Other contractual -horticulturalist 
	276 

	Other contractual -training 
	Other contractual -training 

	Maintenance tracking software 
	Maintenance tracking software 
	810 
	2,434 

	Fountain maintenance 
	Fountain maintenance 
	4,077 
	4,179 

	Office operations 
	Office operations 
	1,787 
	5,317 

	Monument maintenance 
	Monument maintenance 


	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	% of Budget 

	31,645 32,456 64,101 
	31,645 32,456 64,101 
	29% 36% 32% 


	Table
	TR
	90,065 750,545 44,627 17,851 36,513 11,348 16,228 28,399 20,285 48,684 101,425 62,478 40,570 7,704 2,434 1,217 9,737 6,086 20,285 16,228 1,332,709 
	36% 37% 47% 33% 23% 100% 97% 32% 34% 27% 29% 73% 30% 0% 11% 0% 25% 69% 26% 0% 37% 

	Total landscaping services 
	Total landscaping services 
	130,746 
	498,017 

	Roadway services Personnel Repairs & maintenance -parts Insurance Total roadway services 
	Roadway services Personnel Repairs & maintenance -parts Insurance Total roadway services 
	594 594 
	2,499 1,249 3,748 
	6,150 6,086 1,217 13,453 
	41% 0% 103% 28% 

	Parks & recreation Utilities Operating supplies Total parks & recreation 
	Parks & recreation Utilities Operating supplies Total parks & recreation 
	667 667 
	3,219 3,219 
	8,160 960 9,120 
	39% 0% 35% 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

	STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES, 
	STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES, 

	AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
	AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

	GENERAL FUND 001 
	GENERAL FUND 001 

	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 

	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 
	Annual 
	% of 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 
	Budget 
	Budget 

	Other fees & charges 
	Other fees & charges 

	Property appraiser 
	Property appraiser 
	3,480 
	3,456 
	101 % 

	Tax collector 
	Tax collector 
	5,144 
	5,184 
	99% 

	Total other fees & charges 
	Total other fees & charges 
	8,624 
	8,640 
	100% 

	Total expenditures 
	Total expenditures 
	184,048 
	666,133 
	1,822,683 
	37% 

	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues 
	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues 

	over/(under) expenditures 
	over/(under) expenditures 
	(137,207) 
	1,007,508 
	11 

	Fund balances -beginning 
	Fund balances -beginning 
	1,378,091 
	233,376 
	279,944 

	Fund balances -ending 
	Fund balances -ending 
	$1,240,884 
	$ 1,240,884 
	$ 
	279,955 

	*1 Typically an annual expense. 
	*1 Typically an annual expense. 

	• 2 Typically a seasonal expense. 
	• 2 Typically a seasonal expense. 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 002 -THE COLONY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current 
	Month 
	Month 
	Month 
	Year to Date 

	REVENUES 
	REVENUES 

	Assessment levy -net 
	Assessment levy -net 
	$ 18,059 
	$ 654,035 

	Interest & miscellaneous 
	Interest & miscellaneous 
	5,014 
	5,032 

	Total revenues 
	Total revenues 
	23,073 
	659,067 

	EXPENDITURES 
	EXPENDITURES 

	Administrative services 
	Administrative services 

	Accounting & payroll 
	Accounting & payroll 
	782 
	3,127 

	Computer services 
	Computer services 
	283 
	1,137 

	Assessment roll preparation*1 
	Assessment roll preparation*1 
	1,150 

	Field management 
	Field management 
	1,183 
	4,737 

	Total administrative services 
	Total administrative services 
	2,248 
	10,151 

	Street lighting services 
	Street lighting services 

	Contractual services -light poles*1 
	Contractual services -light poles*1 
	4,675 

	Total street lighting services 
	Total street lighting services 
	4,675 

	Landscaping maintenance services 
	Landscaping maintenance services 

	Personnel services 
	Personnel services 
	22,878 
	102,288 

	Other contractual -horticulturalists 
	Other contractual -horticulturalists 

	Other contractual -training 
	Other contractual -training 

	Rentals & leases 
	Rentals & leases 

	Fuel 
	Fuel 
	336 
	787 

	Repairs & maintenance (parts) 
	Repairs & maintenance (parts) 
	764 
	2,005 

	lnsurance*1 
	lnsurance*1 
	2,293 

	Horticulture dumpster 
	Horticulture dumpster 
	2,275 
	5,850 

	Miscellaneous equipment 
	Miscellaneous equipment 
	71 
	149 

	Chemicals 
	Chemicals 
	1,331 
	3,656 

	Flower program*2 
	Flower program*2 
	11,931 
	30,562 

	Mulch program*2 
	Mulch program*2 

	Plant replacement program*2 
	Plant replacement program*2 
	1,250 

	Other contractual -tree trimming*2 
	Other contractual -tree trimming*2 

	Monument maintenance 
	Monument maintenance 

	Total landscaping maintenance services 
	Total landscaping maintenance services 
	39,586 
	148,840 


	Budget 
	Budget 
	Budget 
	% of Budget 

	$ 711,152 2,500 713,652 
	$ 711,152 2,500 713,652 
	92% 201% 92% 


	9,380 33% 3,411 33% 1,150 100% 14,211 33% 
	28,152 36% 
	5,000 94% 
	5,000 94% 
	310,000 
	310,000 
	310,000 
	33% 

	3,500 
	3,500 
	0% 

	1,500 
	1,500 
	0% 

	20,000 
	20,000 
	0% 

	10,000 
	10,000 
	8% 

	22,000 
	22,000 
	9% 

	9,500 
	9,500 
	24% 

	17,500 
	17,500 
	33% 

	3,500 
	3,500 
	4% 

	15,000 
	15,000 
	24% 

	50,000 
	50,000 
	61% 

	45,000 
	45,000 
	0% 

	40,000 
	40,000 
	3% 

	10,000 
	10,000 
	0% 

	3,000 
	3,000 
	0% 

	560,500 
	560,500 
	27% 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 002 -THE COLONY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 002 -THE COLONY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 002 -THE COLONY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 

	TR
	Current Month 
	Year to Date 
	%of Budget 

	Fountain services Operating supplies Total fountain services Total expenditures 
	Fountain services Operating supplies Total fountain services Total expenditures 
	17,767 17,767 59,601 
	40,137 40,137 203,803 
	120,000 120,000 713,652 
	33% 33% 29% 

	Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance Fund balance -beginning Fund balance -ending 
	Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance Fund balance -beginning Fund balance -ending 
	(36,528) 729,889 $ 693,361 
	455,264 238,097 $ 693,361 
	219,020 $ 219,020 

	*1 Typically an annual expense. *2 Typically a seasonal expense. 
	*1 Typically an annual expense. *2 Typically a seasonal expense. 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 302 -UNINSURED ASSETS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current Month 
	Year to Date 
	REVENUES Interest & miscellaneous Total revenues 
	REVENUES Interest & miscellaneous Total revenues 
	REVENUES Interest & miscellaneous Total revenues 
	$ 
	6 6 
	$ 
	18 18 

	EXPENDITURES Total expenditures 
	EXPENDITURES Total expenditures 

	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues Over/(under) expenditures 
	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues Over/(under) expenditures 
	6 
	18 

	Fund balance -beginning Fund balance -ending 
	Fund balance -beginning Fund balance -ending 
	355,737 $355,743 
	$ 
	355,725 355,743 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 

	STATEMENT OF NET POSITION 
	STATEMENT OF NET POSITION 

	ENTERPRISE FUND 401 
	ENTERPRISE FUND 401 

	JANUARY 31, 2021 
	JANUARY 31, 2021 

	Bayside 
	Bayside 

	Improvement 
	Improvement 

	Enterprise 
	Enterprise 

	ASSETS 
	ASSETS 
	Fund 401 

	Current assets: 
	Current assets: 

	Cash 
	Cash 

	Wells Fargo 
	Wells Fargo 
	$ 651,766 

	SunTrust 
	SunTrust 
	474,198 

	Due from Bayside general fund 001 
	Due from Bayside general fund 001 
	56 

	Due from Bay Creek general fund 101 
	Due from Bay Creek general fund 101 
	3 

	Due from Bay Creek enterprise fund 
	Due from Bay Creek enterprise fund 
	38,177 

	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	15,530 

	WC deposit 
	WC deposit 
	104 

	Total current assets 
	Total current assets 
	1,179,834 

	Noncurrent assets: 
	Noncurrent assets: 

	Capital assets 
	Capital assets 

	Property, plant and equipment 
	Property, plant and equipment 
	1,589,737 

	Less accumulated depreciation 
	Less accumulated depreciation 
	(1,574,861) 

	Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 
	Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 
	14,876 

	Total noncurrent assets 
	Total noncurrent assets 
	14,876 

	Total assets 
	Total assets 
	1,194,710 

	LIABILITIES 
	LIABILITIES 

	Current liabilities: 
	Current liabilities: 

	Unearned revenue 
	Unearned revenue 
	8,697 

	Customer deposits 
	Customer deposits 
	47,685 

	Total current liabilities 
	Total current liabilities 
	56,382 

	NET POSITION 
	NET POSITION 

	Unrestricted 
	Unrestricted 
	1,123,452 

	Total net position 
	Total net position 
	$ 1,138,328 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION ENTERPRISE FUND 401 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 


	Operating revenues 
	Operating revenues 
	Charges for services: Assessment levy -net Irrigation Meter fees Total operating revenues 
	Operating expenses Administrative services 
	Supervisors 
	Engineering 
	Legal 
	Audit 
	Management 
	Accounting & payroll 
	Computer services 
	Utility billing 
	Telephone 
	Postage & reproduction 
	Printing and binding 
	Legal notices and communications 
	Office supplies 
	Subscription and memberships 
	ADA website compliance 
	lnsurance*
	1 

	Miscellaneous 
	Total administrative services 

	Field management services 
	Field management services 
	Other contractual services Total field management services 

	Water management services 
	Water management services 
	Water management services 
	NPDES program Other contractual services: lakes Other contractual services: wetlands Other contractual services: culverts/drains Other contractual services: lake health 
	Aquascaping* 
	1 

	Capital outlay 
	Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators)* 
	Total water management services 
	Current Month 
	$ 4,049 21,697 
	25,746 
	386 607 
	985 350 105 2,448 19 32 102 
	84 
	127 
	5,245 
	788 
	788 
	7,188 7,104 110 97 
	53 
	14,552 
	Year to Date 

	$ 146,643 94,145 
	240,788 
	727 532 1,874 
	3,942 1,400 420 4,898 78 86 410 82 107 66 39 2,778 342 
	17,781 
	17,781 

	3,150 
	3,150 
	193 
	21,233 7,104 1,596 
	348 7,707 
	348 7,707 

	1,875 
	40,056 
	40,056 

	Budget 
	Budget 
	Budget 
	% of Budget 

	$ 160,257 300,000 2,625 462,882 
	$ 160,257 300,000 2,625 462,882 
	92% 31% 0% 52% 


	3,230 23% 4,688 11% 4,688 40% 3,000 0% 11,825 33% 4,200 33% 1,260 33% 21,750 23% 233 33% 338 25% 1,229 33% 281 29% 38 282% 65 102% 110 35% 2,846 98% 1,688 20% 
	3,230 23% 4,688 11% 4,688 40% 3,000 0% 11,825 33% 4,200 33% 1,260 33% 21,750 23% 233 33% 338 25% 1,229 33% 281 29% 38 282% 65 102% 110 35% 2,846 98% 1,688 20% 
	61,469 29% 
	9,450 33% 
	9,450 33% 

	1,376 
	1,376 
	1,376 
	14% 

	78,446 
	78,446 
	27% 

	15,965 
	15,965 
	44% 

	11,010 
	11,010 
	14% 

	2,753 
	2,753 
	13% 

	8,258 
	8,258 
	93% 

	4,129 
	4,129 
	0% 

	4,129 
	4,129 
	45% 

	126,066 
	126,066 
	32% 


	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 
	BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT 

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

	STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES 
	STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES 

	AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION 
	AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION 

	ENTERPRISE FUND 401 
	ENTERPRISE FUND 401 

	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 

	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 
	% of 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 
	Budget 
	Budget 

	Landscape services 
	Landscape services 

	Other contractual -tree trimming 
	Other contractual -tree trimming 
	4,129 
	0% 

	Total landscape services 
	Total landscape services 
	4,129 
	0% 

	Roadway services 
	Roadway services 

	Personnel 
	Personnel 
	213 
	936 
	3,296 
	28% 

	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	1,376 
	0% 

	Insurance 
	Insurance 
	12 
	889 
	188 
	473% 

	Total irrigation supply services 
	Total irrigation supply services 
	751 
	2,902 
	4,860 
	60% 

	Irrigation supply services 
	Irrigation supply services 

	Personnel 
	Personnel 
	4,524 
	19,574 
	53,625 
	37% 

	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	2,911 
	6,866 
	18,750 
	37% 

	lnsurance*1 
	lnsurance*1 
	7,583 
	5,625 
	135% 

	Meter costs 
	Meter costs 
	1,252 
	1,883 
	5,625 
	33% 

	Other contractual services 
	Other contractual services 
	1,246 
	2,723 
	6,750 
	40% 

	Electricity 
	Electricity 
	6,554 
	16,969 
	75,000 
	23% 

	Pumps & machinery 
	Pumps & machinery 
	2,263 
	6,732 
	37,500 
	18% 

	Depreciation 
	Depreciation 
	3,750 
	15,000 
	45,000 
	33% 

	Total irrigation supply services 
	Total irrigation supply services 
	22,500 
	77,330 
	247,875 
	31% 

	Total operating expenses 
	Total operating expenses 
	43,836 
	141,219 
	453,849 
	31% 

	Operating income/(loss) 
	Operating income/(loss) 
	(18,090) 
	99,569 
	9,033 

	Nonoperating revenues/(expenses) 
	Nonoperating revenues/(expenses) 

	Interest income 
	Interest income 
	3 
	4 
	375 
	1% 

	Total nonoperating revenues 
	Total nonoperating revenues 
	3 
	4 
	375 
	1% 

	Change in net position 
	Change in net position 
	(18,087) 
	99,573 
	9,408 

	Total net position -beginning 
	Total net position -beginning 
	1,156,415 
	1,038,755 
	999,374 

	Total net position -ending 
	Total net position -ending 
	$ 1,138,328 
	$ 1,138,328 
	$1,008,782 

	*1 Typically an annual expense. 
	*1 Typically an annual expense. 


	BAY CREEK 
	BAY CREEK 
	BAY CREEK 

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

	BALANCE SHEET 
	BALANCE SHEET 

	GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
	GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

	JANUARY 31, 2021 
	JANUARY 31, 2021 

	General Fund 
	General Fund 

	Uninsurable 
	Uninsurable 
	Total 

	Assets 
	Assets 
	Governmental 

	101 
	101 
	354 
	Funds 

	ASSETS 
	ASSETS 

	Cash 
	Cash 

	SunTrust 
	SunTrust 
	$212,430 
	$ 72,237 
	$ 284,667 

	FineMark MM 
	FineMark MM 
	20,786 
	124,008 
	144,794 

	FineMark ICS 
	FineMark ICS 
	86,430 
	86,430 

	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	50,884 
	50,884 

	Due from Bay Creek -enterprise fund 451 
	Due from Bay Creek -enterprise fund 451 
	153 
	153 

	Due from other governments -Bayside Improvement 
	Due from other governments -Bayside Improvement 

	Bayside general fund 001 
	Bayside general fund 001 
	213 
	213 

	WC deposit 
	WC deposit 
	344 
	344 

	Total assets 
	Total assets 
	$284,810 
	$ 282,675 
	$ 567,485 

	LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 
	LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 

	Liabilities 
	Liabilities 

	Due to other governments -Bayside Improvement 
	Due to other governments -Bayside Improvement 

	Bayside -enterprise fund 401 
	Bayside -enterprise fund 401 
	3 
	3 

	Total liabilities 
	Total liabilities 
	3 
	3 

	Fund balances 
	Fund balances 

	Unassigned 
	Unassigned 
	284,807 
	282,675 
	567,482 

	Total fund balances 
	Total fund balances 
	284,807 
	282,675 
	567,482 

	Total liabilities and fund balances 
	Total liabilities and fund balances 
	$284,810 
	$ 282,675 
	$ 567,485 


	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 101 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 101 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	REVENUES 
	REVENUES 
	Assessment levy-net Interest Street sweeping 
	Total revenues 
	EXPENDITURES Administration services 
	Supervisors Engineering Legal Audit Management Accounting & payroll Computer services Assessment roll preparation*Telephone Postage & reproduction Printing & binding Legal notices and communications Office supplies Subscriptions & memberships ADA website compliance lnsurance*Miscellaneous (bank fees) 
	1 
	1 

	Total administration services 

	Field management fees 
	Field management fees 
	Other contractual Total field management 


	Water management 
	Water management 
	Water management 

	NPDES program Other contractual services: lakes Other contractual services: wetlands Other contractual service: culverts/drains Other contractual services: lake health Aquascaping* 
	1 

	Capital outlay Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators) Total water management 
	Capital outlay Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators) Total water management 
	Current Month 
	$ 20,494 4 
	20,679 
	292 458 
	660 264 79 
	15 24 77 
	63 
	96 
	2,028 
	594 
	594 
	3,118 
	3,081 48 73 
	23 
	6,343 
	Year to Date 
	$ 390,005 9 
	390,195 
	2,180 401 1,414 
	2,640 1,056 317 
	1,599 60 65 309 62 81 50 30 
	8,334 258 
	18,856 
	2,376 
	2,376 
	84 9,210 3,081 
	692 
	233 3,343 
	813 
	17,456 

	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	% of Budget 

	$ 438,682 291 1,928 
	$ 438,682 291 1,928 
	89% 3% 0% 


	88% 
	440,901 

	9,689 22% 3,536 11% 3,536 40% 9,000 0% 7,921 33% 3,168 33% 951 33% 1,599 100% 179 34% 255 25% 928 33% 212 29% 28 289% 50 100% 48 63% 8,175 102% 1,273 20% 
	9,689 22% 3,536 11% 3,536 40% 9,000 0% 7,921 33% 3,168 33% 951 33% 1,599 100% 179 34% 255 25% 928 33% 212 29% 28 289% 50 100% 48 63% 8,175 102% 1,273 20% 

	50,548 37% 
	7,129 33% 
	7,129 33% 
	7,129 33% 

	597 
	597 
	597 
	14% 

	34,024 
	34,024 
	27% 

	6,924 
	6,924 
	44% 

	4,775 
	4,775 
	14% 

	1,194 
	1,194 
	20% 

	3,582 
	3,582 
	93% 

	1,791 
	1,791 
	0% 

	1,791 
	1,791 
	45% 

	54,678 
	54,678 
	32% 


	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 101 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 101 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current 
	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 

	Street lighting 
	Street lighting 

	Electricity 
	Electricity 
	729 
	2,111 

	Contractual services-lightpole 
	Contractual services-lightpole 
	2,402 
	2,721 

	Total street lighting 
	Total street lighting 
	3,131 
	4,832 

	Landscape services 
	Landscape services 

	Supervisor 
	Supervisor 
	1,736 
	7,603 

	Personnel services 
	Personnel services 
	14,362 
	63,839 

	Capital outlay 
	Capital outlay 
	4,027 
	4,862 

	Fuel 
	Fuel 
	644 
	1,378 

	Repairs and maintenance (parts) 
	Repairs and maintenance (parts) 
	591 
	1,956 

	lnsurance*1 
	lnsurance*1 
	2,677 

	Minor operating equipment 
	Minor operating equipment 
	2,655 
	3,638 

	Horticulture dumpster 
	Horticulture dumpster 
	981 
	2,084 

	Employee uniforms 
	Employee uniforms 
	507 
	1,592 

	Chemicals 
	Chemicals 
	2,167 
	3,064 

	Flower program*2 
	Flower program*2 
	6,903 

	Mulch program*2 
	Mulch program*2 
	776 
	10,594 

	Plant replacement program*2 
	Plant replacement program*2 
	383 
	2,794 

	Other contractual -tree trimming*1 
	Other contractual -tree trimming*1 

	Other contractual -horticulturalist 
	Other contractual -horticulturalist 
	64 

	Other contractual -training 
	Other contractual -training 

	Maintenance tracking software 
	Maintenance tracking software 
	189 
	566 

	Fountain maintenance 
	Fountain maintenance 
	933 
	956 

	Office operations 
	Office operations 
	441 
	1,262 

	Monument maintenance 
	Monument maintenance 

	Total landscape services 
	Total landscape services 
	30,392 
	115,832 

	Roadway services 
	Roadway services 

	Personnel 
	Personnel 
	138 
	582 

	Repairs and maintenance -parts 
	Repairs and maintenance -parts 

	Insurance 
	Insurance 
	293 

	Total roadway services 
	Total roadway services 
	138 
	875 

	Parks & recreation 
	Parks & recreation 

	Utilities 
	Utilities 
	28 
	134 

	Operating supplies 
	Operating supplies 

	Total parks and recreation 
	Total parks and recreation 
	28 
	134 



	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	% of Budget 

	7,355 7,544 14,899 
	7,355 7,544 14,899 
	29% 36% 32% 


	20,935 36% 174,455 37% 
	10,373 47% 4,149 33% 8,487 23% 
	2,638 101% 3,772 96% 6,601 32% 4,715 34% 11,316 27% 23,575 29% 14,522 73% 
	9,430 30% 1,791 0% 566 11% 283 0% 2,263 25% 1,415 68% 4,715 27% 3,772 0% 
	9,430 30% 1,791 0% 566 11% 283 0% 2,263 25% 1,415 68% 4,715 27% 3,772 0% 

	309,773 37% 
	1,430 41% 1,415 0% 283 104% 
	1,430 41% 1,415 0% 283 104% 
	3,128 28% 
	340 39% 40 0% 
	380 35% 
	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 101 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current 
	Current 
	Current 
	Year to 

	Month 
	Month 
	Date 

	Other fees & charges 
	Other fees & charges 

	Property appraiser 
	Property appraiser 
	145 

	Tax collector 
	Tax collector 
	214 

	Total other fees & charges 
	Total other fees & charges 
	359 

	Total expenditures 
	Total expenditures 
	42,654 
	160,720 

	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues 
	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues 

	over/(under) expenditures 
	over/(under) expenditures 
	(21,975) 
	229,475 

	Fund balances -beginning 
	Fund balances -beginning 
	306,782 
	55,332 

	Fund balances -ending 
	Fund balances -ending 
	$ 284,807 
	$ 284,807 


	*Typically an annual expense. *Typically a seasonal expense. 
	1 
	2 


	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	Annual Budget 
	% of Budget 

	144 216 
	144 216 
	101% 99% 


	360 100% 
	360 100% 

	36% 6 131,596 
	440,895 
	$ 131,602 

	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 354 -UNINSURED ASSETS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES GENERAL FUND 354 -UNINSURED ASSETS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current 
	REVENUES Interest Total revenues 
	REVENUES Interest Total revenues 
	REVENUES Interest Total revenues 
	Month $ 11 11 

	EXPENDITURES Total expenditures 
	EXPENDITURES Total expenditures 

	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues over/(under) expenditures 
	Excess/(deficiency) of revenues over/(under) expenditures 
	11 

	Fund balance -beginning Fund balance -ending 
	Fund balance -beginning Fund balance -ending 
	282,664 $282,675 



	Year to Date 
	$ 41 
	41 
	41 

	41 282,634 
	$ 282,675 
	BAY CREEK 
	BAY CREEK 
	BAY CREEK 

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS 

	STATEMENT OF NET POSITION 
	STATEMENT OF NET POSITION 

	ENTERPRISE FUND 451 
	ENTERPRISE FUND 451 

	JANUARY 31, 2021 
	JANUARY 31, 2021 

	Bay 
	Bay 

	Creek 
	Creek 

	Enterprise 
	Enterprise 

	ASSETS 
	ASSETS 
	Fund 451 

	Current assets: 
	Current assets: 

	Cash 
	Cash 

	SunTrust 
	SunTrust 
	$ 77,186 

	Accounts receivable (customers) 
	Accounts receivable (customers) 
	375 

	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 
	6,177 

	WC deposit 
	WC deposit 
	35 

	Total current assets 
	Total current assets 
	83,773 

	Noncurrent assets: 
	Noncurrent assets: 

	Capital assets 
	Capital assets 

	Property, plant and equipment 
	Property, plant and equipment 
	592,545 

	Less accumulated depreciation 
	Less accumulated depreciation 
	{490,315) 

	Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 
	Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 
	102,230 

	Total noncurrent assets 
	Total noncurrent assets 
	102,230 

	Total assets 
	Total assets 
	186,003 

	LIABILITIES 
	LIABILITIES 

	Current Liabilities: 
	Current Liabilities: 

	Customer deposits 
	Customer deposits 
	12,154 

	Due to Bay Creek general fund 101 
	Due to Bay Creek general fund 101 
	153 

	Due to Bayside enterprise fund 401 
	Due to Bayside enterprise fund 401 
	38,177 

	Total current liabilities 
	Total current liabilities 
	50,484 

	NET POSITION 
	NET POSITION 

	Net investment in capital assets 
	Net investment in capital assets 
	102,230 

	Unrestricted 
	Unrestricted 
	33,289 

	Total net position 
	Total net position 
	$ 135,519 


	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION ENTERPRISE FUND 451 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION ENTERPRISE FUND 451 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 



	Operating revenues 
	Operating revenues 
	Charges for services: Assessment levy -net Irrigation Meter fees Total operating revenues 
	Operating expenses Administrative services 
	Supervisors 
	Engineering 
	Legal 
	Audit 
	Management 
	Accounting & payroll 
	Computer services 
	Utility billing 
	Telephone 
	Postage & reproduction 
	Printing and binding 
	Legal notices and communications 
	Office supplies 
	Subscription and memberships 
	ADA website compliance 
	Jnsurance*
	1 

	Miscellaneous 
	Total administrative services 

	Field management services 
	Field management services 
	Other contractual services Total field management services 

	Water management services 
	Water management services 
	Water management services 
	NPDES program 
	Other contractual services: lakes 
	Other contractual services: wetlands 
	Other contractual services: culverts/drains 
	Other contractual services: lake health 
	Aquascaping* 
	1 

	Capital outlay 
	Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators)* 
	Total water management services 

	Current Year to Month Date 
	$ 2,512 $ 47,180 10,815 49,625 
	13,327 96,805 
	727 129 177 202 625 
	727 129 177 202 625 
	328 1,314 117 467 35 140 816 1,633 
	6 26 11 29 34 137 
	27 
	28 36 22 13 
	2,778 42 114 

	Budget 
	Budget 
	Budget 
	% of Budget 

	$ 53,419 181,896 875 
	$ 53,419 181,896 875 
	88% 27% 0% 


	41% 
	41% 
	236,190 

	3,230 23% 1,563 11% 1,563 40% 3,000 0% 3,942 33% 1,400 33% 420 33% 7,250 23% 78 33% 113 26% 410 33% 94 29% 13 277% 22 100% 37 35% 
	2,846 98% 563 20% 

	1,748 
	1,748 
	1,748 
	8,265 
	26,544 
	31% 

	263 
	263 
	1,050 1,050 
	3,150 3,150 
	33% 33% 

	2,396 2,368 37 32 18 4,851 
	2,396 2,368 37 32 18 4,851 
	64 7,078 2,368 532 116 2,569 625 13,352 
	459 26,149 5,322 3,670 918 2,753 1,376 1,376 42,023 
	14% 27% 44% 14% 13% 93% 0% 45% 32% 


	BAY CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION ENTERPRISE FUND 451 FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021 
	Current Year to Month Date 
	Landscape services 
	Landscape services 
	Landscape services 
	Other contractual -tree trimming Total landscape services 


	Roadway services 
	Roadway services 
	Roadway services 

	Personnel 71 312 Repairs and maintenance -parts Insurance 4 296 
	Total irrigation supply services 250 966 

	Irrigation supply services 
	Irrigation supply services 
	Irrigation supply services 

	Personnel 1,528 6,543 Reclaimed water 6,623 20,088 Repairs and maintenance -parts 1,019 2,337 lnsurance*2,528 
	1 

	Meter costs 349 560 Other contractual services 415 908 Electricity 2,185 5,656 Pumps & machinery 754 2,245 Depreciation 1,250 5,000 Total irrigation supply services 14,123 45,865 Total operating expenses 21,235 69,498 
	Operating income/(loss) (7,908) 27,307 
	Nonoperating revenues/(expenses) 
	Interest income 1 2 Total nonoperating revenues 1 2 
	Budget 
	Budget 
	Budget 
	Budget 
	% of Budget 

	1,376 1,376 
	1,376 1,376 
	0% 0% 


	1,099 28% 459 0% 63 470% 
	1,621 60% 

	17,875 75,646 6,250 1,875 1,875 2,250 25,000 12,500 15,000 158,271 232,985 
	17,875 75,646 6,250 1,875 1,875 2,250 25,000 12,500 15,000 158,271 232,985 
	17,875 75,646 6,250 1,875 1,875 2,250 25,000 12,500 15,000 158,271 232,985 
	37% 27% 37% 135% 30% 40% 23% 18% 33% 29% 30% 

	3,205 
	3,205 

	125 
	125 
	2% 


	125 2% 
	125 2% 

	Change in net position 
	Change in net position 
	Change in net position 
	(7,907) 
	27,309 
	3,330 

	Total net position -beginning 
	Total net position -beginning 
	143,426 
	108,210 
	166,549 

	Tota! net position -ending 
	Tota! net position -ending 
	$135,519 
	$135,519 
	$169,879 


	*Typically an annual expense. 
	1 








